
Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2020-2023 STIP 1
May Amendments

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2020-2023 STIP 1
May Amendments

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate
Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

6355-00-74 ADAMS CTH-Z 206 $0 - $99,999 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 02/08/22 CTH H - CTH F Advanced

CONST/RECONSTRUCT

EDGEWOOD AVENUE TO CTH F

8895-00-13 ASHLAND LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 09/25/20 C ASHLAND, PRENTICE AVE Advanced

DESIGN/RECONSTRUCT

11TH STREET E TO 6TH STREET E

9955-00-00 ASHLAND LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 09/25/20 C MELLEN, E TYLER AVE Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

BAD RIVER BRIDGE P-02-0707

8798-00-03 BARRON CTH-D 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/31/00 01/01/20 C CHETEK, SUMNER AVE Advanced

DESIGN/CONCRETE OVERLAY

LAKE CHETEK BRIDGE B-03-0036

8510-00-05 BAYFIELD STH-013 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/20 CORNUCOPIA - PORT WING Advanced

DESIGN/RESURFACE

OLD 13 RD TO BARK POINT RD

8510-00-68 BAYFIELD STH-013 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 06/25/20 07/25/20 CORUCOPIA - PORT WING Advanced

CONSTRUCTION/LFA/SLOPE REPAIR

RAVINE ROAD TO TOUVE ROAD

1180-01-61 BAYFIELD USH-002 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 06/25/20 07/25/20 BRULE - INO Advanced

CONSTRUCTION/LFA/PAVEMENT REPAIR

TOPSIDE ROAD TO FOREST ROAD 242

8160-00-62 BAYFIELD USH-002 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 06/25/20 05/25/20 ASHLAND - BAYFIELD Advanced

CONSTR/LFA/CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR

STH 13 INTERSECTION

1560-00-06 BAYFIELD USH-063 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/20 DRUMMOND - USH 2 Advanced

DESIGN/RESURFACE

CTH E EAST TO USH 2

4555-03-00 BROWN CTH-MM 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 11/25/20 T LEDGEVIEW, CTH MM Advanced

DESIGN/HRRRP

CTH G - I43

4555-03-71 BROWN CTH-MM 206 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/10/23 T LEDGEVIEW, CTH MM Advanced

CONST/HRRRP

CTH G - I43

4516-10-00 BROWN LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $500,000 - $749,999 09/25/20 V BELLEVUE, ALLOUEZ AVENUE Advanced



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2020-2023 STIP 2
May Amendments

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate
Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

DSGN/RECST

HAZEN ROAD TO MAIN STREET

4985-00-61 BROWN LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $500,000 - $749,999 07/25/22 C DEPERE, LAWRENCE DRIVE Advanced

DSGN/RECST

FORTUNE AVENUE TO SCHEURING ROAD

4987-02-74 BROWN LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/20 C GREEN BAY, COUNTRY CLUB ROAD Advanced

DSGN/RECST

MASON ST FRONTAGE RD TO INDIAN HILL

4987-02-77 BROWN LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 09/25/20 C GREEN BAY, CHANTEL STREET Advanced

DSGN/BRRPL

BEAVER DAM CREEK BRIDGE

4987-02-78 BROWN LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $500,000 - $749,999 02/14/23 C GREEN BAY, CHANTEL STREET Advanced

CONST/BRRPL

BEAVER DAM CREEK BRIDGE

4987-12-00 BROWN LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 07/25/21 C GREEN BAY, LARSEN ROAD Advanced

DSGN/BRRPL

BEAVER DAM CREEK BRIDGE

9269-00-14 BROWN LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 01/11/22 V HOWARD, MARLEY STREET Advanced

CONSTR/RECST

MILLWOOD COURT TO CTH C

4987-02-76 BROWN NON-HWY 206 $0 - $99,999 $500,000 - $749,999 07/25/20 C GREEN BAY, METRO SERVICE AREA Advanced

ADM/MASS TRANSIT BUSES

C GREEN BAY, BUS PURCHASE

1480-27-71 BROWN STH-054 303 $5,000,000 - $5,999,999 $5,000,000 - $5,999,999 11/12/24 11/08/22 GREEN BAY-LUXEMBURG Advanced

CONST/RESURFACE ASPHALT PAVE

UNIVERSITY WAY-STH57

7170-00-05 BUFFALO STH-025 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/20 WABASHA - DURAND Advanced

DESIGN/RESURFACE

MN/WI STATE LINE TO STH 35 S

7125-00-04 BUFFALO STH-037 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/20 ALMA - MONDOVI Advanced

DESIGN/RESURFACE

CTH F TO STH 88

7720-00-02 BUFFALO STH-095 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/20 FOUNTAIN CITY - ARCADIA Advanced

DESIGN/RESURFACE



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2020-2023 STIP 3
May Amendments

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate
Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

STH 35 TO CTH G

1530-06-09 BUFFALO USH-010 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/20 DURAND - MONDOVI Advanced

DESIGN/RESURFACE

PEPIN COUNTY LINE TO MCKINLEY ST

4474-03-00 CALUMET LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 09/25/20 T BRILLION, NORTH COUNTY LINE ROAD Advanced

DSGN/BRRPL

EAST RIVER BRIDGE

4474-03-71 CALUMET LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $500,000 - $749,999 01/10/23 T BRILLION, NORTH COUNTY LINE ROAD Advanced

CNST/BRRPL

EAST RIVER BRIDGE

8902-05-00 CHIPPEWA CTH-G 205 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 10/25/20 STH 29 - STH 64 Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

YELLOW RIVER BRIDGE B-09-0379

8996-01-06 CHIPPEWA CTH-J 206 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 10/25/20 CHIPPEWA FALLS - CTH K Advanced

DESIGN/RECONSTRUCT

CTH J & 50TH AVE INTERSECTION

8919-03-05 CHIPPEWA CTH-X 206 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 03/25/21 CHIPPEWA FALLS - CADOTT Advanced

DESIGN/PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT

197TH ST TO CTH XX

7862-00-00 CHIPPEWA LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 03/25/21 T SIGIL, 240TH STREET Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

PAINT CREEK BRIDGE P-09-0176

8915-00-01 CHIPPEWA LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 10/25/20 T ARTHUR, 155TH AVE Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

LITTLE DRYWOOD CREEK BRIDGE P090119

7840-03-03 CLARK CTH-G 205 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 10/25/20 USH 10 - GREENWOOD Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

BLACK RIVER BRIDGE B-10-0378

7839-03-01 CLARK CTH-M 205 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 11/25/20 CTH I - THORP Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

S FORK EAU CLAIRE RVR BRDG B100034

7849-03-03 CLARK CTH-Y 206 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 10/25/20 USH 10 - STH 98 Advanced

DESIGN/PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT

USH 10 TO CTH H



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2020-2023 STIP 4
May Amendments

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate
Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

7850-00-01 CLARK LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 03/25/21 T YORK, ROMADKA AVE Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

MIDDLE BR ONEILL CREEK BRDG P100185

7854-00-02 CLARK LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 10/25/20 T PINE VALLEY, FAIRGROUND AVE Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

JACK CREEK BRIDGE P-10-0208

7859-00-01 CLARK LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 10/25/20 T WASHBURN, CARDINAL AVE Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

ROCK CREEK BRIDGE P-10-0262

8880-00-20 CLARK NON-HWY 290 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 04/25/20 C ABBOTSFORD, SRTS IMPROVEMENTS Deferred

REAL ESTATE/SRTS TAP PROGRAM

REAL ESTATE ACQUISITION

1520-02-60 CLARK USH-010 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 07/25/20 OSSEO - NEILLSVILLE Advanced

CONSTR/LFA/CULVERT REPLACEMENT

USH 12 E JCT TO BACHELORS AVE

6040-00-05 COLUMBIA LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/25/21 TOWN OF SCOTT, KOWALD ROAD Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

FOX RIVER BRIDGE, P-11-0046

6040-00-75 COLUMBIA LOC-STR 205 $500,000 - $749,999 $500,000 - $749,999 11/14/23 TOWN OF SCOTT, KOWALD ROAD Advanced

CONST/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

FOX RIVER BRIDGE, B-11-XXXX

5339-00-02 CRAWFORD LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/31/00 01/01/20 T OF WAUZEKA, GRAN GRAE ROAD Advanced

DESIGN/PLAN CHECK REVIEW/BR REPLACE

GRAN GRAE CREEK, P-12-0124

5339-00-72 CRAWFORD LOC-STR 205 $500,000 - $749,999 $500,000 - $749,999 12/14/21 T OF WAUZEKA, GRAN GRAE ROAD Advanced

CONST/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

GRAN GRAE CREEK, B-12-XXXX

5870-02-20 CRAWFORD STH-179 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/20 EASTMAN - STEUBEN Advanced

REAL ESTATE

KICKAPOO RIVER BRIDGE

5848-00-02 DANE CTH-A 205 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/25/21 USH 14 - STH 138 Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

BADFISH CREEK BRIDGE, B-13-0055

5848-00-72 DANE CTH-A 205 $750,000 - $999,999 $750,000 - $999,999 12/13/22 USH 14 - STH 138 Advanced



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2020-2023 STIP 5
May Amendments

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate
Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

CONST/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

BADFISH CREEK BRIDGE, B-13-0055

5856-00-02 DANE CTH-E 205 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/25/21 CTH Z - STH 78 Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

GERMAN VALLEY CREEK BR, P-13-0901

5856-00-72 DANE CTH-E 205 $750,000 - $999,999 $750,000 - $999,999 01/10/23 CTH Z - STH 78 Advanced

CONST/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

GERMAN VALLEY CREEK BR, B-13-XXXX

5665-00-05 DANE CTH-JG 205 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/25/21 CTH A - USH 151 Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

W BR OF SUGAR RIVER BR, B-13-0069

5665-00-75 DANE CTH-JG 205 $750,000 - $999,999 $750,000 - $999,999 09/13/22 CTH A - USH 151 Advanced

CONST/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

W BR OF SUGAR RIVER BR, B-13-XXXX

5572-00-02 DANE CTH-KP 205 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/25/21 STH 78 - USH 14 Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

BLACK EARTH CREEK, B-13-0215

5572-00-72 DANE CTH-KP 205 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 01/10/23 STH 78 - USH 14 Advanced

CONST/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

BLACK EARTH CREEK, B-13-XXXX

5954-00-01 DANE CTH-M 206 $0 - $99,999 $20,000,000 - $24,999,999 08/08/23 CTH Q - STH 113 (CTH M) Advanced

CONST OPS/RECONSTRUCTION

ONCEKN ROAD TO STH 113

5849-02-04 DANE CTH-MM 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/20 C FITCHBURG, CTH MM Advanced

DESIGN/RECONSTRUCT INTERSECTION

MCCOY ROAD INTERSECTION

5849-02-05 DANE CTH-MM 206 $0 - $99,999 $750,000 - $999,999 05/11/21 C FITCHBURG, CTH MM Advanced

CONST/RECONSTRUCT INTERSECTION

MCCOY ROAD INTERSECTION

5986-00-01 DANE CTH-Y 205 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/25/21 USH 14 - STH 78 Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

DUNLAP CREEK BRIDGE, B-13-0589

5986-00-71 DANE CTH-Y 205 $750,000 - $999,999 $750,000 - $999,999 08/09/22 USH 14 - STH 78 Advanced

CONST/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2020-2023 STIP 6
May Amendments

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate
Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

DUNLAP CREEK BRIDGE, B-13-XXXX

5685-00-04 DANE LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/20 V OF MCFARLAND, EXCHANGE STREET Advanced

DESIGN/PLAN CHECK REVIEW/RECST

FARWELL ST TO SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD

5685-00-05 DANE LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 08/08/23 V OF MCFARLAND, EXCHANGE STREET Advanced

CONST OPS/RECONSTRUCTION

FARWELL ST TO SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD

5742-00-02 DANE LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/25/21 T OF RUTLAND, LAKE KEGONSA ROAD Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

BADFISH CREEK BRIDGE, B-13-0679

5796-00-04 DANE LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/25/21 TOWN OF VERONA, VALLEY ROAD Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

SUGAR RIVER BRIDGE, B-13-0346

5796-00-74 DANE LOC-STR 205 $750,000 - $999,999 $750,000 - $999,999 12/13/22 TOWN OF VERONA, VALLEY ROAD Advanced

CONST/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

SUGAR RIVER BRIDGE, B-13-XXXX

5992-11-01 DANE LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $20,000,000 - $24,999,999 07/12/22 C MIDDLETON, PLEASANT VIEW ROAD Advanced

CONST OPS/RECONSTRUCTION

TIMBER WOLF TRAIL TO USH 14

5992-11-20 DANE LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/20 CITY OF MADISON,JOHN NOLAN DRIVE Advanced

DESIGN/PLAN CHECK REVIEW/RECST

OLIN AVENUE TO NORTH SHORE DRIVE

6992-00-05 DANE LOC-STR 205 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/25/21 VILLAGE OF WINDSOR, WINDSOR ROAD Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

YAHARA RIVER BRIDGE, B-13-0234

6992-00-75 DANE LOC-STR 205 $750,000 - $999,999 $750,000 - $999,999 12/13/22 VILLAGE OF WINDSOR, WINDSOR ROAD Advanced

CONST/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

YAHARA RIVER BRIDGE, B-13-XXXX

5992-08-48 DANE NON-HWY 206 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 11/25/22 PEDESTRIAN BIKE SAFETY EDUCATION Advanced

FUNDING FOR CALENDAR YR 2023/2024

CITY OF MADISON - 2023

5992-08-49 DANE NON-HWY 206 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 11/25/23 PEDESTRIAN BIKE SAFETY EDUCATION Advanced

FUNDING FOR CALENDAR YR 2024/2025

CITY OF MADISON - 2024



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2020-2023 STIP 7
May Amendments

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate
Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

5992-08-51 DANE NON-HWY 206 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 11/25/22 RIDESHARE/TDM PROGRAM 2023 Advanced

FUNDING FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2023/2024

MADISON AREA MPO

5992-08-52 DANE NON-HWY 206 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 11/25/23 RIDESHARE/TDM PROGRAM 2024 Advanced

FUNDING FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2024/2025

MADISON AREA MPO

6085-02-05 DANE STH-019 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 08/25/20 MAZOMANIE - SUN PRAIRIE Advanced

DESIGN/LONG LT TURN LANES/MONOTUBES

USH 151 INTERCHANGE

6085-02-75 DANE STH-019 303 $0 - $99,999 $750,000 - $999,999 12/12/23 MAZOMANIE - SUN PRAIRIE Advanced

CONST/LONG LT TURN LANES/MONOTUBES

USH 151 INTERCHANGE

3926-00-00 DODGE CTH-NP 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/31/00 01/01/20 CTH P - CTH V Advanced

DESIGN/PLAN CHECK REVIEW/BR REPLACE

BUTLER CREEK BRIDGE, P-14-0107

3804-00-05 DODGE LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/31/00 01/01/20 TOWN OF LOWELL, WELL ROAD Advanced

DESIGN/PLAN CHECK REVIEW/BR REPLACE

SHAW CREEK BRIDGE, P-14-0038

3813-00-00 DODGE LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/31/00 01/01/20 TOWN OF HUBBARD, WILDCAT ROAD Advanced

DESIGN/PLAN CHECK REVIEW/BR REPLACE

WILDCAT CREEK BRIDGE, P-14-0078

3814-00-00 DODGE LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/31/00 01/01/20 T OF HUSTISFORD, ST. HELENA ROAD Advanced

DESIGN/PLAN CHECK REVIEW/BR REPLACE

DEAD CREEK BRIDGE, P-14-0106

1180-05-24 DOUGLAS USH-002 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 11/25/22 WENTWORTH - BRULE Advanced

REAL ESTATE ACQUISITION

C-16-0100

1196-00-93 DOUGLAS USH-053 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 04/25/20 05/25/20 INACTIVE/MINONG - SOLON SPRINGS Deferred

TRAFFIC MITIGATION/CONST 1196-00-63

CTH T TO ST CROIX RVR (NORTH BOUND)

7879-03-04 DUNN CTH-C 205 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 04/25/21 DOWNSVILLE - EAST COUNTY LINE Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

MUDDY CREEK BRIDGE P-17-0061

7220-00-40 DUNN STH-025 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/20 INACTIVE/DURAND - MENOMONIE Deferred



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2020-2023 STIP 8
May Amendments

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate
Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

UTL/LEVEL-OF-EFFORT/7220-00-60

SOUTH COUNTY LINE TO RED CEDAR RVR

8110-01-63 DUNN STH-064 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 07/25/20 NEW RICHMOND - BLOOMER Advanced

CONSTR/LFA/LINE & REPLACE CULVERTS

WEST COUNTY LINE TO STH 25 SOUTH

6296-02-00 FOND DU LAC CTH-M 205 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 07/25/21 T ROSENDALE, CTH M Advanced

DSGN/BRRPL

FOND DU LAC RIVER BRIDGE

4840-00-00 FOND DU LAC CTH-T 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/21 T EMPIRE, CTH T Advanced

DSGN/BRRRPL

TAYCHEEDAH CREEK BRIDGE

4840-01-00 FOND DU LAC CTH-T 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/21 T EMPIRE, CTH T Advanced

DSGN/BRRPL/B200020

TAYCHEEDAH CREEK BRIDGE

4831-05-00 FOND DU LAC CTH-VV 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/20 C FOND DU LAC, CTH VV Advanced

DSGN/RECST

CTH V TO MARTIN AVENUE

3822-02-00 FOND DU LAC LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 07/25/21 T LAMARTINE, TOWNLINE ROAD Advanced

DSGN/BRRPL

W BRANCH FOND DU LAC RIVER BRIDGE

4816-00-00 FOND DU LAC LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/22 T FOREST, POPULAR ROAD Advanced

DSGN/BRRPL

SHEBOYGAN RIVER BRIDGE

4986-00-56 FOND DU LAC LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/20 C FOND DU LAC, PROMEN DRIVE Advanced

DSGN/BRRPL

LAKESIDE PARK LAGOON

4986-00-58 FOND DU LAC LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/21 V NORTH FOND DU LAC,MCKINLEY STREET Advanced

DSGN/BRRPL

MOSHER CREEK BRIDGE

9815-00-00 FOREST LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/20 T HILES, WEST PINE LAKE ROAD Advanced

DESIGN OVERSITE/REPLACEMENT

WOLF RIVER BRIDGE P-21-0905

9815-00-70 FOREST LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 12/14/21 T HILES, WEST PINE LAKE ROAD Advanced

CONST/REPLACEMENT



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2020-2023 STIP 9
May Amendments

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate
Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

WOLF RIVER BRIDGE P-21-0905

9261-07-20 FOREST STH-032 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 06/25/20 CRANDON - THREE LAKES Advanced

REAL ESTATE/RESURFACE

CULVERT REPLACEMENTS

5330-02-23 GRANT STH-080 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/21 03/25/21 HAZEL GREEN - PLATTEVILLE Advanced

REAL ESTATE

ILLINOIS STATE LINE TO STH 11

1662-02-00 GRANT USH-018 303 $0 - $99,999 $500,000 - $749,999 01/01/20 FENNIMORE - DODGEVILLE Advanced

PE/ MILL AND OVERLAY

JEFFERSON ST TO IOWA COUNTY LINE

5590-05-01 GREEN STH-078 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/20 ARGYLE - MT HOREB Advanced

PE/ MILL AND OVERLAY

LIEN COURT TO NORTH JUNCTION CTH H

1430-08-80 GREEN LAKE STH-023 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 06/25/20 PRINCETON - RIPON Advanced

CONST/LFA

FOX RIVER BRIDGE TO MECHANIC STREET

5034-00-72 IOWA CTH-F 206 $0 - $99,999 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 02/08/22 BLANCHARDVILLE - DANE COUNTY LINE Advanced

CONST OPS/RECONDITION

STH 79 - STH 39

5683-00-02 IOWA CTH-W 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/25/21 STH 39 - STH 191 Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

DODGE BRANCH BRIDGE, B-25-0011

5683-00-72 IOWA CTH-W 205 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/14/25 08/09/22 STH 39 - STH 191 Advanced

CONST/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

DODGE BRANCH BRIDGE, B-25-XXXX

7244-00-00 JACKSON CTH-Z 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 10/25/20 STH 54 - NORTH COUNTY LINE Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

HAY CREEK BRIDGE P-27-0065

7505-00-76 JACKSON STH-121 303 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 03/08/22 09/15/26 NORTHFIELD - ALMA CENTER Deferred

CONSTRUCTION/RESURFACING

CTH FF SOUTH TO STH 95

3576-01-25 JEFFERSON STH-106 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 09/25/21 FT ATKINSON - PALMYRA Advanced

RE OPS/RIGHT OF WAY

FIRST STREET TO STH 59



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2020-2023 STIP 10
May Amendments

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate
Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

1016-05-37 JUNEAU IH -090 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/20 MAUSTON - LYNDON STATION Advanced

DESIGN/CONCRETE DECK OVERLAYS

19TH AVENUE BRDGS B-29-27 & B-29-28

7020-02-62 JUNEAU STH-173 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 04/25/20 05/25/20 WYEVILLE - BABCOCK Deferred

LFA/REPLACE PIPES

WEST COUNTY LINE TO COUNTY LINE RD

3831-07-01 KENOSHA LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/20 WASHINGTON ROAD Advanced

PE/HSIP DESIGN REVIEW ONLY

INTERSECTION WITH 30TH AVE

3831-07-02 KENOSHA LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 08/25/20 WASHINGTON ROAD Advanced

PE/HSIP

INTERSECTION WITH 39TH AVE

3831-07-72 KENOSHA LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 02/14/23 WASHINGTON ROAD Advanced

CONST/HSIP

INTERSECTION WITH 39TH AVE

1310-10-44 KENOSHA STH-050 302 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 05/25/20 75TH ST, C KENOSHA/V PLEASNT PRAIRE Advanced

UTIL/WE ENERGIES - ELECTRIC

IH 94 TO 43RD AVE

1310-10-45 KENOSHA STH-050 302 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 06/25/20 75TH ST, C KENOSHA/V PLEASNT PRAIRE Advanced

UTIL/WE ENERGIES - ELECTRIC

IH 94 TO 43RD AVE

4390-07-00 KEWAUNEE CTH-C 206 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 09/25/20 KEWAUNEE - RYANS CORNER Advanced

DSGN/RCND10

STH 29 TO CTH L

7049-00-70 LA CROSSE CTH-D 205 $750,000 - $999,999 $750,000 - $999,999 02/08/22 T OF ONALASKA - T OF FARMINGTON Advanced

CONST/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

HALFWAY CREEK BRIDGE, B-32-XXXX

5436-00-71 LA CROSSE CTH-M 206 $0 - $99,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 09/14/21 STH 33 - IH90 Advanced

CONST OPS/RECONDITIONING

CTH O TO WOLTER ROAD

7323-00-01 LA CROSSE CTH-M 205 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/25/21 STH 16 - CHT S Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

LA CROSSE RIVER BRIDGE, B-32-0004

7323-00-70 LA CROSSE CTH-M 205 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 02/08/22 02/09/21 T OF ONALASKA - T OF FARMINGTON Advanced



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2020-2023 STIP 11
May Amendments

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate
Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

CONST/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

HALFWAY CREEK BRIDGE, B-32-XXXX

7323-00-71 LA CROSSE CTH-M 205 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 12/12/23 STH 16 - CHT S Advanced

CONST/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

LA CROSSE RIVER BRIDGE, B-32-XXXX

7067-00-01 LA CROSSE CTH-SN 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/20 VILLAGE OF HOLMEN, CTH SN Advanced

DESIGN/PLAN CHECK REVIEW/RCND

HANSON ROAD TO ALPINE LANE

7067-00-71 LA CROSSE CTH-SN 206 $0 - $99,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 08/10/21 VILLAGE OF HOLMEN, CTH SN Advanced

CONST OPS/RECONDITION

HANSON ROAD TO ALPINE LANE

1074-00-31 LA CROSSE IH -090 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/20 WEST SALEM - SPARTA Advanced

PE/CONC O'LAY B32-57/63, B41-123

CTH C BR; FISH CR EB BR; STH 27S BR

5991-02-01 LA CROSSE NON-HWY 206 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 07/25/21 CITY OF ONALASKA, 4 TRANSIT VANS Advanced

C ONALASKA,HOLMEN,W SALEM PUB TRANS

4 TRANSIT VANS

5991-05-00 LA CROSSE NON-HWY 206 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 07/25/21 C OF LA CROSSE, 1 MTU DIESEL BUS Advanced

C LA CROSSE, PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION

1 MTU DIESEL BUS

7570-05-00 LA CROSSE STH-016 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/20 LA CROSSE - SPARTA Advanced

DESIGN/MONOTUBES & LEFT TURN LANES

CTH M INTERSECTION

5720-00-04 LAFAYETTE CTH-C 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/25/21 CTH G - CTH O Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

BONNER BRANCH BRIDGE, P-33-0041

5720-00-74 LAFAYETTE CTH-C 205 $500,000 - $749,999 $500,000 - $749,999 09/25/22 09/13/22 CTH G - CTH O Advanced

CONST/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

BONNER BRANCH BRIDGE, B-33-XXXX

5775-00-03 LAFAYETTE CTH-I 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/25/21 CTH W - STH 11 Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

ELLIS BRANCH BRIDGE, P-33-0223

5775-00-73 LAFAYETTE CTH-I 205 $500,000 - $749,999 $500,000 - $749,999 09/13/22 CTH W - STH 11 Advanced

CONST/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2020-2023 STIP 12
May Amendments

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate
Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

ELLIS BRANCH BRIDGE, P-33-0223

5307-00-03 LAFAYETTE CTH-O 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/25/21 STH 11 - STH 81 Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

AMES BRANCH BRIDGE, B-33-0854

5307-00-73 LAFAYETTE CTH-O 205 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 12/13/22 STH 11 - STH 81 Advanced

CONST/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

AMES BRANCH BRIDGE, B-33-XXXX

1706-03-02 LAFAYETTE STH-011 303 $0 - $99,999 $500,000 - $749,999 01/01/20 SHULLSBURG - MONROE Advanced

PE/ IMPROVE INTERSECTION

STH 23 INTERSECTION

9835-00-01 LANGLADE LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 05/25/22 C ANTIGO, 4TH AVENUE Advanced

DESIGN/REPLACEMENT

SPRINGBROOK CREEK BRIDGE P-34-0701

9835-04-00 LANGLADE LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 06/25/21 C ANTIGO, CLERMONT STREET Advanced

DESIGN/PVRPLA

10TH AVENUE TO 7TH AVENUE

9835-05-00 LANGLADE LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/22 C ANTIGO, 7TH AVENUE Advanced

DESIGN/PVRPLA

DORR STREET TO CLERMONT STREET

9431-00-00 LINCOLN CTH-X 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/20 T PINE RIVER, CTH X Advanced

DESIGN OVERSITE/REPLACEMENT

LITTLE OXBO CREEK BRIDGE P-35-0046

4323-08-01 MANITOWOC CTH-W 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/20 MAPLE GROVE - NORTH COUNTY LINE Advanced

DSGN/PVRPLA

TAUS ROAD TO MANCAL ROAD

4323-08-72 MANITOWOC CTH-W 206 $0 - $99,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 01/10/23 MAPLE GROVE - NORTH COUNTY LINE Advanced

CONST/PVRPLA

TAUS ROAD TO MANCAL ROAD

4305-03-00 MANITOWOC LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 09/25/20 T TWO RIVERS, EAST HILLCREST ROAD Advanced

DSGN/BRRPL

EAST TWIN RIVER BRIDGE

4305-03-71 MANITOWOC LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 01/10/23 T TWO RIVERS, EAST HILLCREST ROAD Advanced

CONST/BRRPL

EAST TWIN RIVER BRIDGE



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2020-2023 STIP 13
May Amendments

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate
Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

4312-09-00 MANITOWOC LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 07/25/21 T GIBSON, ROCKLEDGE ROAD Advanced

DSGN/BRRPL

EAST TWIN RIVER BRIDGE

9478-06-00 MARATHON CTH-F 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/20 T BERN, CTH F Advanced

DESIGN OVERSITE/REPLACEMENT

BLACK CREEK BRIDGE P-37-0163

6664-00-00 MARATHON CTH-O 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/20 T BERGEN, CTH O Advanced

DESIGN OVERSITE/REPLACEMENT

LITTLE EAU PLEINE RVR BR B370047

6678-01-00 MARATHON LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/20 T EAU PLEINE, EQUITY STREET Advanced

DESIGN OVERSITE/REPLACEMENT

NOISY CREEK BRIDGE P-37-0301

6678-01-70 MARATHON LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $500,000 - $749,999 01/10/23 T EAU PLEINE, EQUITY STREET Advanced

CONST/REPLACEMENT

NOISY CREEK BRIDGE P-37-0301

6688-00-00 MARATHON LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/20 T GREEN VALLEY, RANGELINE ROAD Advanced

DESIGN OVERSITE/REPLACEMENT

LITTLE EAU PLEINE RVR BR P370360

6688-00-70 MARATHON LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $750,000 - $999,999 03/14/23 T GREEN VALLEY, RANGELINE ROAD Advanced

CONST/REPLACEMENT

LITTLE EAU PLEINE RVR BR P370360

6999-09-02 MARATHON LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/20 C WAUSAU, STEWART AVENUE Advanced

DESIGN OVERSITE/RECONSTRUCT

S 72ND AVENUE TO S 48TH AVENUE

6999-16-03 MARATHON LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/20 C MOSINEE, MAIN STREET Advanced

DESIGN OVERSITE/PVRPLA

4TH STREET TO RANGELINE ROAD

9525-01-00 MARATHON LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/20 T RIB FALLS, 18TH STREET EAST Advanced

DESIGN OVERSITE/REPLACEMENT

BRANCH BIG RIB RIVER BRIDGE P370194

9525-01-70 MARATHON LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $500,000 - $749,999 03/14/23 T RIB FALLS, 18TH STREET EAST Advanced

CONST/REPLACEMENT

BRANCH BIG RIB RIVER BRIDGE P370194

9526-00-00 MARATHON LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/20 T STETTIN, STETTIN DRIVE Advanced



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2020-2023 STIP 14
May Amendments

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate
Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

DESIGN OVERSITE/REPLACEMENT

ARTUS CREEK BRIDGE P-37-0203

9526-00-01 MARATHON LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/20 T STETTIN, HIGHLAND DRIVE Advanced

DESIGN OVERSITE/REPLACEMENT

ARTUS CREEK BRIDGE P-37-004

9526-00-70 MARATHON LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $500,000 - $749,999 03/14/23 T STETTIN, STETTIN DRIVE Advanced

CONST/REPLACEMENT

ARTUS CREEK BRIDGE P-37-0203

6380-00-22 MARATHON STH-097 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 10/25/20 MARSHFIELD - STRATFORD Advanced

REAL ESTATE/RECONDITION

NORTHRIDGE ST TO REFLECTION ST

6748-02-00 MARQUETTE CTH-CX 205 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 05/25/22 T OXFORD, CTH CX Advanced

DESIGN/REPLACEMENT

CHAPMAN CREEK BRIDGE B-39-0013

6748-02-70 MARQUETTE CTH-CX 205 $0 - $99,999 $500,000 - $749,999 03/14/23 T OXFORD, CTH CX Advanced

CONST/REPLACEMENT

CHAPMAN CREEK BRIDGE B-39-0013

6744-02-00 MARQUETTE LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 05/25/22 V WESTFIELD, MAIN STREET Advanced

DESIGN/REPLACEMENT

WESTFIELD CREEK BRIDGE B-39-0977

6744-02-70 MARQUETTE LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $500,000 - $749,999 03/14/23 V WESTFIELD, MAIN STREET Advanced

CONST/REPLACEMENT

WESTFIELD CREEK BRIDGE B-39-0977

6750-00-00 MARQUETTE LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 05/25/21 T MONTELLO, 14TH ROAD Advanced

DESIGN/REPLACEMENT

UP RAILROAD BRIDGE, P-39-0040

6750-00-70 MARQUETTE LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 02/14/23 T MONTELLO, 14TH ROAD Advanced

CONST/REPLACEMENT

UP RAILROAD BRIDGE, P-39-0040

1100-21-10 MILWAUKEE IH -041 303 $0 - $99,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 01/01/20 IH 41 ZOO FREEWAY Advanced

PE/RESURFACE/PHASE 3

SILVER SPRING DR TO GOOD HOPE RD

2155-05-00 MILWAUKEE LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 10/25/20 N SERMAN BLVD Advanced

PE/SIGNAL UPDATES & PED RAMPS



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2020-2023 STIP 15
May Amendments

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate
Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

7 LOCAL STREET INTERSECTIONS

2155-05-01 MILWAUKEE LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 10/25/20 N SHERMAN BLVD Advanced

PE/SIGNAL UPDATES & PED RAMPS

6 LOCAL STREET INTERSECTIONS

2155-05-70 MILWAUKEE LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $750,000 - $999,999 02/14/23 N SERMAN BLVD Advanced

CONST/SIGNAL UPDATES & PED RAMPS

7 LOCAL STREET INTERSECTIONS

2155-05-71 MILWAUKEE LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 02/14/23 N SHERMAN BLVD Advanced

CONST/SIGNAL UPDATES & PED RAMPS

6 LOCAL STREET INTERSECTIONS

2155-05-90 MILWAUKEE LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 03/25/23 N SERMAN BLVD Advanced

INCIDENTAL TO 2155-05-70

7 LOCAL STREET INTERSECTIONS

2155-05-91 MILWAUKEE LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 03/25/23 N SHERMAN BLVD Advanced

INCIDENTAL TO 2155-05-71

6 LOCAL STREET INTERSECTIONS

2984-12-03 MILWAUKEE LOC-STR 205 $500,000 - $749,999 $500,000 - $749,999 10/25/20 NORTH HOLTON STREET - PHASE 1 Advanced

PE/BRIDGE REHABILITATION/P-40-0875

BR OVER MILW RVR, COMMERCE, WATER

2984-12-04 MILWAUKEE LOC-STR 205 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 11/25/20 08/25/21 NORTH HOLTON STREET - PHASE 2 Advanced

PE/BRIDGE REHABILITATION/P400875

BR OVER MILW RVR, COMMERCE, WATER

2984-12-05 MILWAUKEE LOC-STR 205 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 10/25/20 08/25/22 NORTH HOLTON STREET PHASE 3 Advanced

PE/BRIDGE REHABILITATION

BR OVR MILW RIVER,COMMERCE, WATER

2984-12-73 MILWAUKEE LOC-STR 205 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 09/09/25 01/10/23 HOLTON STREET PHASE 1 Advanced

PE/BRIDGE REHABILITATION/P-40-0875

BR OVER MILW RVR, COMMERCE, WATER

2984-15-01 MILWAUKEE LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 10/25/20 W VILLARD AVE Advanced

PE/HSIP

INTERSECTIONS OF N 60TH & N 51ST ST

2984-15-71 MILWAUKEE LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 02/14/23 W VILLARD AVE Advanced

CONST/HSIP

INTERSECTIONS OF N 60TH & N 51ST ST



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2020-2023 STIP 16
May Amendments

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate
Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

2984-15-91 MILWAUKEE LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 04/25/23 W VILLARD AVE Advanced

LFA/HSIP/INCIDENTAL TO 2984-15-71

INTERSECTIONS OF N 60TH & N 51ST ST

7117-00-02 MONROE CTH-PP 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/31/00 01/01/20 VILLAGE OAKDALE - STH 21 Advanced

DESIGN/PLAN CHECK REVIEW/BR REPLACE

E FORK LEMONWEIR RV BR P-41-0937

7117-00-72 MONROE CTH-PP 205 $500,000 - $749,999 $500,000 - $749,999 01/10/23 VILLAGE OAKDALE - STH 21 Advanced

CONST/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

E FORK LEMONWEIR RV BR B-41-XXXX

5017-00-00 MONROE CTH-U 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/31/00 01/01/20 V OF NORWALK - T OF RIDGEVILLE Advanced

DESIGN/PLAN CHECK REVIEW/BR REPLACE

MORRIS CREEK BRIDGE P -41-0703

5017-00-70 MONROE CTH-U 205 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 01/10/23 V OF NORWALK - T OF RIDGEVILLE Advanced

CONST/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

MORRIS CREEK BRIDGE B-41-XXXX

5510-00-33 MONROE STH-071 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/20 SPARTA - WILTON Advanced

DESIGN/SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS

HARMONY AVENUE TO NORTH STREET

5510-00-63 MONROE STH-071 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 02/14/23 SPARTA - WILTON Advanced

CONST/SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS

HARMONY AVENUE TO NORTH STREET

7020-02-61 MONROE STH-173 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 04/25/20 05/25/20 WYEVILLE - BABCOCK Deferred

LFA/REPLACE PIPES

STH 21 TO EAST COUNTY LINE

1000-18-70 NORTHWEST REGION WIDE VAR-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 05/25/21 NW REGION, VAR HWY SURVEY SERVICES Advanced

REDISTRIBUTION CONTRACT

SURVEY SERVICES

1000-18-71 NORTHWEST REGION WIDE VAR-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 05/25/21 NW REGION, VAR HWY SURVEY SERVICES Advanced

REDISTRIBUTION CONTRACT

SURVEY SERVICES

1000-18-72 NORTHWEST REGION WIDE VAR-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 08/25/20 NW REGION, VAR HWY REAL ESTATE SRVC Advanced

REDISTRIBUTION CONTRACT

REAL ESTATE SERVICES

1000-18-73 NORTHWEST REGION WIDE VAR-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 08/25/20 NW REGION, VAR HWY REAL ESTATE SRVC Advanced



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2020-2023 STIP 17
May Amendments

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate
Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

REDISTRIBUTION CONTRACT

REAL ESTATE SERVICES

1600-28-21 ONEIDA USH-045 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 06/25/20 MONICO - EAGLE RIVER Advanced

REAL ESTATE/PREVENTIVE

STH 32 TO VILAS COUNTY LINE

1170-19-72 ONEIDA USH-051 303 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 11/14/23 11/14/23 MINOCQUA - MANITOWISH Decrease

CONST/PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT

MANITOU PARK TO MINOCQUA LK BRIDGE

1170-19-84 ONEIDA USH-051 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 08/25/20 TOMAHAWK - MINOCQUA Advanced

CONST/LFA

FRONT STREET TO LAKESHORE DRIVE

4676-04-00 OUTAGAMIE CTH-N 206 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 09/25/20 T BUCHANAN, CTH N Advanced

DSGN/RECST

CTH KK TO CTH CE

4679-02-00 OUTAGAMIE CTH-Z 206 $0 - $99,999 $500,000 - $749,999 09/25/20 BUCHANAN - EAST COUNTY LINE Advanced

DSGN/RECST

KAVANAUGH ROAD TO OUTAGAMIE ROAD

4656-07-00 OUTAGAMIE LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/20 T BUCHANAN, COUNTY LINE ROAD Advanced

DSGN/BRRPL

BRANCH OF PLUM CREEK BRIDGE

4656-07-71 OUTAGAMIE LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/10/23 T BUCHANAN, COUNTY LINE ROAD Advanced

CONST/BRRPL

BRANCH OF PLUM CREEK BRIDGE

4656-08-00 OUTAGAMIE LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/20 T BUCHANAN, NEW ROAD Advanced

DSGN/BRRPL

BRANCH OF PLUM CREEK BRIDGE

4656-08-71 OUTAGAMIE LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/10/23 T BUCHANAN, NEW ROAD Advanced

CONST/BRRPL

BRANCH OF PLUM CREEK BRIDGE

4984-01-78 OUTAGAMIE LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 09/25/20 C APPLETON, OLDE ONEIDA STREET Advanced

DSGN/BRRPL

SOUTH MILL RACE BRIDGE

2695-07-01 OZAUKEE CTH-NN 206 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 08/25/20 CTH NN Advanced

PE/RECON INTERSECTION & SIGNALS



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2020-2023 STIP 18
May Amendments

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate
Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

INTERSECTION WITH CTH Y

2695-07-71 OZAUKEE CTH-NN 206 $0 - $99,999 $750,000 - $999,999 03/08/22 CTH NN Advanced

CONST/RECON INTERSECTION & SIGNALS

INTERSECTION WITH CTH Y

7994-00-49 PIERCE LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 02/25/21 C RIVER FALLS, S WASSON LANE Advanced

DESIGN/RECONSTRUCT

830TH AVE TO E CASCADE AVE

8857-00-00 POLK CTH-B 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 10/25/20 STH 87 - CTH Z Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

TRADE RIVER BRIDGE P-48-0016

8397-00-00 POLK CTH-K 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/25/21 CTH M - CTH PP Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

WAPOGASSET BRANCH BRIDGE P480062

8397-00-01 POLK LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 10/25/20 T ALDEN, WEST CHURCH ROAD Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REHABILITATION

APPLE RIVER BRIDGE P-48-0063

8060-00-64 POLK STH-035 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 06/25/20 05/25/20 SOMERSET - ST. CROIX FALLS Advanced

CONSTR/LFA/CULVERT REPLACEMENT

CTH S TO 250TH STREET

8070-00-62 POLK STH-046 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/20 AMERY - MILLTOWN Advanced

CONSTR/LFA/CULVERT LINING

3960' N OF CAMERON BRIDGE DRIVE

6767-01-01 PORTAGE CTH-B 206 $0 - $99,999 $750,000 - $999,999 05/25/21 V PLOVER, CTH B Advanced

DESIGN/RECONSTRUCT

WISCONSIN AVENUE TO HOOVER AVENUE

6767-02-01 PORTAGE CTH-B 206 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 05/25/21 V PLOVER, CTH B Advanced

DESIGN/PVRPLA

HOOVER AVENUE TO IH 39 INTERCHANGE

2702-03-00 RACINE LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 10/25/20 58TH ROAD Advanced

PE/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT/P-51-0058

BRIDGE OVER W BR ROOT RIVER CANAL

2702-03-70 RACINE LOC-STR 205 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 09/09/25 03/08/22 58TH ROAD Advanced

CONST/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT/P-51-0058

BRIDGE OVER W BR ROOT RIVER CANAL



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2020-2023 STIP 19
May Amendments

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate
Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

3834-00-72 RACINE LOC-STR 205 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 09/09/25 11/08/22 JEFFERSON STREET Advanced

CONST/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

BRIDGE OVER FOX RIVER B-51-0001

1320-07-03 RACINE STH-011 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/20 STH 11 Advanced

HSIP/ROUND ABOUT

CTH J

2340-07-01 RACINE STH-020 303 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 12/31/00 05/25/21 WASHINGTON AVE (WATERFORD-RACINE) Advanced

PE/RESURFACE

STH 75 INT AND USH 45 TO CTH C

2240-00-77 RACINE STH-036 303 $12,000,000 - $12,999,999 $9,000,000 - $9,999,999 09/15/20 09/15/20 MILWAUKEE AVENUE Decrease

CONST / RESURFACE

STH 20 TO CTH Y

5455-00-00 RICHLAND CTH-H 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/25/21 STH 56 - CTH I Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

GAULT HOLLOW CREEK BRIDGE,B-52-0011

5455-00-70 RICHLAND CTH-H 205 $500,000 - $749,999 $500,000 - $749,999 11/08/22 STH 56 - CTH I Advanced

CONST/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

GAULT HOLLOW CREEK BRIDGE,B-52-XXXX

5419-06-01 RICHLAND CTH-O 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/20 STH 80 - RICHLAND CENTER Advanced

DESIGN/PLAN CHECK REVIEW/RECST

CTH OO TO CARDINAL CREST ROAD

5419-06-70 RICHLAND CTH-O 206 $0 - $99,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 01/10/23 STH 80 - RICHLAND CENTER Advanced

CONST OPS/RECONSTRUCTION

CTH 00 TO CARDINAL CREST ROAD

5980-01-30 ROCK CTH-D 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/20 BELOIT - JANESVILLE Advanced

DESIGN/SIGNING/MARKING/CZ IMPRVMNTS

CREEDY ROAD TO EAU CLAIRE ROAD

5980-01-60 ROCK CTH-D 206 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 02/08/22 BELOIT - JANESVILLE Advanced

CONST/SIGNING/MARKING/CZ IMPRVMNTS

CREEDY ROAD TO EAU CLAIRE ROAD

5798-01-04 ROCK CTH-F 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/20 JANESVILLE - EDGERTON Advanced

DESIGN/PLAN CHECK REVIEW/PVRPLA

N MAIN STREET TO W HIGH STREET

5798-01-74 ROCK CTH-F 206 $0 - $99,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 01/11/22 JANESVILLE - EDGERTON Advanced



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2020-2023 STIP 20
May Amendments

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate
Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

CONST OPS/PAVE REPLACEMENT

N MAIN STREET TO W HIGH STREET

5989-00-23 ROCK LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/20 C OF BELOIT, HENRY AVE/SHOPIERE RD Advanced

DESIGN/PLAN CHECK REVIEW/RCND

ROYCE AVENUE TO PRAIRIE AVENUE

5989-00-24 ROCK LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $500,000 - $749,999 08/08/23 C OF BELOIT, HENRY AVE/SHOPIERE RD Advanced

CONST OPS/RECONDITION

ROYCE AVENUE TO PRAIRIE AVENUE

5989-00-30 ROCK LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/20 TOWN OF BELOIT, PARK AVENUE Advanced

DESIGN/PLAN CHECK REVIEW/RCND

CRANSTON ROAD TO E INMAN PARKWAY

5989-00-31 ROCK LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 11/08/22 TOWN OF BELOIT, PARK AVENUE Advanced

CONST OPS/RECONDITION

CRANSTON ROAD TO E INMAN PARKWAY

5990-01-40 ROCK LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/20 C OF JANESVILLE, EAST MILWAUKEE STR Advanced

DESIGN/PLAN CHECK REVIEW/RECST

ATWOOD AVENUE TO MAIN STREET

5990-01-41 ROCK LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 08/08/23 C OF JANESVILLE, EAST MILWAUKEE STR Advanced

CONST OPS/RECONSTRUCTION

ATWOOD AVENUE TO MAIN STREET

5155-02-40 ROCK USH-014 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 04/25/20 EVANSVILLE - JANESVILLE Deferred

UTL/LOE

CTH M TO USH 51

5350-02-02 ROCK USH-051 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/20 C JANESVILLE, CENTER AVENUE Advanced

DESIGN/INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

COURT/MILWAUKEE/CENTERWAY INTERSCTN

5350-02-03 ROCK USH-051 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/20 C JANESVILLE, CENTER AVENUE Advanced

DESIGN/PEDESTRIAN REFUGE

MCKINLEY STREET INTERSECTION

5350-02-72 ROCK USH-051 303 $0 - $99,999 $750,000 - $999,999 12/13/22 C JANESVILLE, CENTER AVENUE Advanced

CONST/INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

COURT/MILWAUKEE/CENTERWAY INTERSCTN

5350-02-73 ROCK USH-051 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 12/13/22 C JANESVILLE, CENTER AVENUE Advanced

CONST/PEDESTRIAN REFUGE



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2020-2023 STIP 21
May Amendments

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate
Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

MCKINLEY STREET INTERSECTION

8793-00-03 RUSK CTH-B 205 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 09/25/20 SOUTH COUNTY LINE - GLEN FLORA Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

MAIN CREEK BRIDGE P-54-0029

8436-00-00 RUSK LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 09/25/20 T RUSK, HORSESHOE LAKE ROAD Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

MCDERMOTT CREEK BRIDGE P-54-0116

8210-00-61 RUSK STH-073 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/20 THORP - INGRAM Advanced

CONSTR/LFA/CULVERT REPLACEMENTS

LAWRENCE ROAD TO TOWN LINE ROAD

5677-00-08 SAUK CTH-N 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/31/00 01/01/20 CTH G - STH 23 Advanced

DESIGN/PLAN CHECK REVIEW/BR REPLACE

SUGAR GROVE CREEK, P-56-0909

5677-00-78 SAUK CTH-N 205 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 08/08/23 CTH G - STH 23 Advanced

CONST/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

SUGAR GROVE CREEK, B-56-XXXX

5976-00-05 SAUK CTH-W 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/31/00 01/01/20 CTH PF - USH 12 Advanced

DESIGN/PLAN CHECK REVIEW/BR REPLACE

SEELEY CREEK BRIDGE, B-56-0789

5976-00-75 SAUK CTH-W 205 $750,000 - $999,999 $750,000 - $999,999 01/10/23 CTH PF - USH 12 Advanced

CONST/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

SEELEY CREEK BRIDGE, B-56-XXXX

1014-00-10 SAUK IH -090 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/20 WISCONSIN DELLS - PORTAGE Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

TROUT ROAD BRIDGE B-56-41

5976-00-06 SAUK LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/25/21 T OF FREEDOM, DIAMOND HILL ROAD Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

SEELEY CREEK BRIDGE, P-56-0146

5978-00-04 SAUK LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/25/21 T OF IRONTON, MARSHALL ROAD Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

CARR VALLEY BR BRIDGE, P-56-0916

5978-00-74 SAUK LOC-STR 205 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 11/08/22 T OF IRONTON, MARSHALL ROAD Advanced

CONST/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

CARR VALLEY BR BRIDGE, B-56-XXXX



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2020-2023 STIP 22
May Amendments

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate
Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

5630-00-04 SAUK STH-060 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/20 SAUK CITY - ARLINGTON Advanced

PE/ PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT

USH 12 TO EAGLE VIEW COURT

8150-00-01 SAWYER STH-027 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/20 HAYWARD - BRULE Advanced

DESIGN/RESURFACE

STH 77 W TO SAWYER/BAYFIELD CO LN

8520-02-01 SAWYER STH-077 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/31/00 01/01/20 HAYWARD - CLAM LAKE Advanced

DESIGN/CONCRETE OVERLAY/NEW JOINTS

TEAL RIVER BRIDGE B-57-0025

6997-04-00 SHAWANO LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 05/25/21 C SHAWANO, E FIFTH STREET Advanced

DESIGN/RECONSTRUCT

N MAIN STREET TO N HAMLIN STREET

6997-05-00 SHAWANO LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 05/25/23 C SHAWANO, W GREEN BAY STREET Advanced

DESIGN/RECONSTRUCT

BARTLETT STREET TO MAIN STREET

4232-00-00 SHEBOYGAN CTH-EE 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/20 C SHEBOYGAN, WEEDEN CREEK ROAD Advanced

DSGN/RECST

CTH OK TO S 12TH STREET

4199-02-00 SHEBOYGAN CTH-W 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/20 T LIMA, CTH W Advanced

DSGN/BRRPL

TRIBUTARY TO ONION RIVER BRIDGE

4199-02-71 SHEBOYGAN CTH-W 205 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/10/23 T LIMA, CTH W Advanced

CONST/BRRPL

TRIBUTARY TO ONION RIVER BRIDGE

4198-07-00 SHEBOYGAN LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 09/25/20 T HOLLAND, RISSEEUW ROAD Advanced

DSGN/BRRPL

HAND CREEK BRIDGE

4198-07-71 SHEBOYGAN LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/10/23 T HOLLAND, RISSEEUW ROAD Advanced

CONST/BRRPL

HAND CREEK BRIDGE

1000-03-04 SOUTHEAST REGION WIDE VAR-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 10/25/21 SE REGION WIDE Advanced

PE/ANNUAL SURVEY PROJ IN SCOPING

EARLY SURVEY TO MEET ADV DATES

1020-06-40 ST. CROIX IH -094 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 04/25/20 06/25/20 HUDSON - BALDWIN Deferred



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2020-2023 STIP 23
May Amendments

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate
Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

UTL LEVEL OF EFFORT

STH 35 NORTH TO USH 12

1020-06-42 ST. CROIX IH -094 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 04/25/20 05/25/20 HUDSON - BALDWIN Deferred

UTL/INT 201/C HUDSON SEWER

STH 35 NORTH TO USH 12

1020-06-43 ST. CROIX IH -094 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 04/25/20 HUDSON - BALDWIN Deferred

UTL INT 202 CITY HUDSON WATER

STH 35 NORTH TO USH 12

8949-02-21 ST. CROIX USH-012 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 08/25/19 06/25/20 HUDSON - BALDWIN Advanced

REAL ESTATE ACQUISITION

CTH U TO WEST JUNCTION STH 65

1550-02-23 ST. CROIX USH-063 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 11/25/22 BALDWIN - CLEAR LAKE Advanced

REAL ESTATE ACQUISTION

BRANCH RUSH RIVER BRIDGE B-55-0636

1000-02-32 STATEWIDE NON-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/20 COLLEGE OF MENOMINEE NATION Advanced

FY20 NSTI PROGRAM

1000-02-33 STATEWIDE NON-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/20 LAC COURTE OREILLES OJIBWA Advanced

FY20 NSTI PROGRAM

1000-20-78 STATEWIDE VAR-HWY 305 $0 - $99,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 02/09/21 STATEWIDE TYPE 1 SIGN REPLACEMENT Advanced

CONSTRUCTION/SIGN REPLACEMENTS

LOCATIONS ON STN PER ANNUAL PLAN

6115-00-80 STATEWIDE VAR-HWY 303 $100,000 - $249,999 $0 - $99,999 04/25/20 05/25/20 COLUMBIA COUNTY, CULVERTS Deferred

LFA/ REPLACE 10 PIPE CULVERTS

VARIOUS CULVERT LOCATIONS

9548-00-00 TAYLOR LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 09/25/20 T GOODRICH, HEDLAND AVE Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

LEMKE CREEK BRIDGE P-60-0104

1610-01-77 TAYLOR STH-013 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 09/12/23 ABBOTSFORD - MEDFORD Advanced

CONSTRUCTION/LOCAL UTILITIES

CTH O TO TAYLOR STREET

8220-00-56 TAYLOR STH-064 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 09/25/23 GILMAN - MEDFORD Advanced

RR OPS/SIGNAL UPGRADE & INSTALL



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2020-2023 STIP 24
May Amendments

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate
Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD 699488B

8220-00-57 TAYLOR STH-064 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 09/25/23 GILMAN - MEDFORD Advanced

RR OPS/CROSSING SURFACE REPLACEMENT

WISCONSIN CENTRAL LTD 699488B

1530-06-22 TREMPEALEAU USH-010 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 11/25/22 MONDOVI - OSSEO Advanced

REAL ESTATE ACQUISITION

HUNT LANE TO NELSON ROAD

5478-00-07 VERNON CTH-P 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/25/21 STH 131 - CTH V Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

WARNER CREEK BRIDGE, P-62-0954

5478-00-77 VERNON CTH-P 205 $500,000 - $749,999 $500,000 - $749,999 11/14/23 STH 131 - CTH V Advanced

CONST/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

WARNER CREEK BRIDGE, B-62-XXXX

5378-00-02 VERNON LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/25/21 TOWN OF COON, OLD LINE ROAD Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

BR N FORK BAD AXE RV BR, P-62-0181

5378-00-72 VERNON LOC-STR 205 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 12/13/22 TOWN OF COON, OLD LINE ROAD Advanced

CONST/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

BR N FORK BAD AXE RV BR, B-62-XXXX

5385-00-01 VERNON LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/25/21 TOWN OF FRANKLIN, ELLEFSON ROAD Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

HORNBY CREEK BRIDGE, P-62-0912

5385-00-71 VERNON LOC-STR 205 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 11/14/23 TOWN OF FRANKLIN, ELLEFSON ROAD Advanced

CONST/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

HORNBY CREEK BRIDGE, B-62-XXXX

1640-01-04 VERNON USH-014 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/20 C VIROQUA, MAIN STREET Advanced

DESIGN/CONVERT TO TWLTL

BRENDEL LN TO SOUTH WASHINGTON AVE

1640-01-74 VERNON USH-014 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/23 C VIROQUA, MAIN STREET Advanced

CONST/CONVERT TO TWLTL

BRENDEL LN TO SOUTH WASHINGTON AVE

9509-00-00 VILAS CTH-N 205 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 05/25/21 T PLUM LAKE, CTH N Advanced

DESIGN/REPLACEMENT

PLUM CREEK BRIDGE, B-63-0006



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2020-2023 STIP 25
May Amendments

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate
Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

9509-00-70 VILAS CTH-N 205 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 12/14/21 T PLUM LAKE, CTH N Advanced

CONST/REPLACEMENT

PLUM CREEK BRIDGE, B-63-0006

9513-00-00 VILAS CTH-S 206 $0 - $99,999 $500,000 - $749,999 06/25/21 CTH K - CTH B Advanced

DESIGN/RECONSTRUCT

CTH K TO N FLOWAGE LAKE ROAD

9513-00-70 VILAS CTH-S 206 $0 - $99,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 01/10/23 CTH K - CTH B Advanced

CONST/RECONSTRUCT

CTH K TO N FLOWAGE LAKE ROAD

3841-03-00 WALWORTH LOC-STR 205 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 10/25/20 RICHMOND ROAD Advanced

PE/BRIDGE REHABILITATION

BRIDGE OVER SWAN CREEK

3841-03-70 WALWORTH LOC-STR 205 $500,000 - $749,999 $500,000 - $749,999 09/09/25 11/08/22 RICHMOND ROAD Advanced

CONST/BRIDGE REHABILITATION

BRIDGE OVER SWAN CREEK B-64-0157

4910-02-00 WALWORTH STH-011 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/20 ELKHORN-BURLINGTON Advanced

PE/CULVERT REPLACE C-64-0038

SUGUAR CREEK 0.7 MI E IH43

8550-00-61 WASHBURN STH-077 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 06/25/20 MINONG - HAYWARD Advanced

CONSTRUCTION/LFA/SAFETY RUT FILL

MAIN STREET TO CTH G

4824-03-01 WASHINGTON LOC-STR 205 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 10/25/20 BADGER ROAD Advanced

PE/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

BRIDGE OVER KEWASKUM CREEK P-66-913

4824-03-71 WASHINGTON LOC-STR 205 $500,000 - $749,999 $500,000 - $749,999 09/01/25 03/08/22 BADGER ROAD Advanced

CONST/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

BRIDGE OVER KEWASKUM CREEK P-66-913

2717-03-00 WAUKESHA CTH-F 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 10/25/20 REDFORD BLVD Advanced

PE/BRIDGE REHABILITATION

BRIDGE OVER GREEN ROAD, B-67-0095

2717-03-70 WAUKESHA CTH-F 205 $500,000 - $749,999 $500,000 - $749,999 09/09/25 12/13/22 REDFORD BLVD Advanced

CONST/BRIDGE REHABILITATION

BRIDGE OVER GREEN ROAD, B-67-0095

1060-51-71 WAUKESHA CTH-SS 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 06/25/20 CTH SS Advanced



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2020-2023 STIP 26
May Amendments

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate
Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

CONST/REPAIRS

BRIDGE B67-267 EMERGENCY REPAIRS

2720-05-01 WAUKESHA LOC-STR 205 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 10/25/20 07/25/22 OVERVIEW DRIVE Advanced

PE/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

BRIDGE OVER BUTLER DITCH, P-67-0774

3853-03-70 WAUKESHA LOC-STR 205 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 09/01/25 11/14/23 DELAFIELD ROAD Advanced

CONST/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

BRIDGE OVER BATTLE CREEK B-67-0670

3310-06-00 WAUKESHA STH-016 303 $250,000 - $499,999 $100,000 - $249,999 12/31/00 05/25/21 WATERTOWN - WAUKESHA Advanced

PE/RESURFACING

WCL TO STH 67

6996-04-02 WAUPACA CTH-D 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/20 C NEW LONDON, N WATER STREET Advanced

DESIGN OVERSITE/RECONSTRUCT

SHAWANO STREET TO N PEARL STREET

6991-00-04 WAUPACA STH-054 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/20 PLOVER - WAUPACA Advanced

DESIGN/RESURFACE

PORTAGE CO LINE TO FOXFIRE DRIVE

6991-00-30 WAUPACA STH-054 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/20 PLOVER - WAUPACA Deferred

DESIGN/PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE

PORTAGE CO LINE TO FOXFIRE DRIVE

6987-00-03 WAUSHARA CTH-E 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/20 CTH M - WAUPACA COUNTY LINE Advanced

DESIGN OVERSITE/PVRPLA

CTH E TO CTH AE

6987-00-73 WAUSHARA CTH-E 206 $0 - $99,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 01/11/22 CTH M - WAUPACA COUNTY LINE Advanced

CONST/PVRPLA

CTH E TO CTH AE

6871-00-00 WAUSHARA LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 05/25/22 T SAXEVILLE, 29TH DRIVE Advanced

DESIGN/REPLACEMENT

AUSTIN CREEK BRIDGE P-69-0012

4636-05-00 WINNEBAGO CTH-I 206 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 09/25/20 C OSHKOSH, CTH I Advanced

DSGN/RECST

35TH STREET TO RIPPLE AVENUE

4646-02-00 WINNEBAGO CTH-P 206 $0 - $99,999 $750,000 - $999,999 09/25/20 C MENASHA, CTH P Advanced

DSGN/RECST



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2020-2023 STIP 27
May Amendments

Project County Route Prg Prior Estimate Curr Estimate
Prior
Sched

Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

STH 47 TO MIDWAY ROAD

4992-00-59 WINNEBAGO LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $750,000 - $999,999 09/25/20 C MENASHA, RACINE STREET Advanced

DSGN/RECST

THIRD STREET TO NINTH STREET

4992-03-42 WINNEBAGO LOC-STR 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/20 RACINE STREET BRIDGE, C OF MENASHA Advanced

C MENASHA - SEWER 102

FOX RIVER BRIDGE/APPROACHES

4992-03-43 WINNEBAGO LOC-STR 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/20 RACINE STREET BRIDGE, C OF MENASHA Advanced

MENASHA UTILITIES- ELECTRIC

FOX RIVER BRIDGE/APPROACHES

4993-01-00 WINNEBAGO LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/20 C NEENAH, COMMERCIAL STREET Advanced

DSGN/RECST

STANLEY STREET TO TYLER STREET

6995-12-00 WOOD LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/20 C MARSHFIELD, S LINCOLN AVENUE Advanced

DESIGN OVERSITE/RECONSTRUCT

WEST 5TH STREET TO ADLER ROAD

7397-01-00 WOOD LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/21 T ROCK, LYNN LINE ROAD Advanced

DESIGN/REPLACEMENT

EAST FORK BLACK RIVER BRIDGE

7397-01-70 WOOD LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 02/08/22 T ROCK, LYNN LINE ROAD Advanced

CONST/REPLACEMENT

EAST FORK BLACK RIVER BRIDGE

6320-00-25 WOOD STH-073 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/22 PLAINFIELD - WISCONSIN RAPIDS Advanced

REAL ESTATE/RESURFACE

STH 173 TO STH 54

6320-00-75 WOOD STH-073 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 11/14/23 02/13/24 PLAINFIELD - WISCONSIN RAPIDS Deferred

CONST/RESURFACE

STH 173 TO STH 54

1620-02-27 WOOD STH-080 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/25/22 C OF PITTSVILLE Advanced

REAL ESTATE/PVRPLA

POPLAR ST TO STH 73



 2020-2023  STIP 

May Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Original Estimate Current Estimate
Original 

Schedule

Curr 

Sched
Title/Limit/Concept Reason

0082-06-21 Statewide 211 $4,000,000-$4,999,999 $4,000,000-$4,999,999 7/6/2020

Fiscal Year 21 Traffic 

Operiations Work Plan

Advanced

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period

Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period 

Increase: Project Estimate Increased

Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased


	PN20200520.pdf
	The Report Procedure
	Detailed and/or summarized report
	Table 1



	Edited_May 2020 Special STIP Amendment add on.pdf

